Village of Glendale, Ohio

Proclamation

Proclamation declaring a Sixth Annual National Mayor-For-Meals Campaign

Whereas, The Meals-On-Wheels Association of America in March, 2008, declares the Sixth Annual "National Mayors-For-Meals Campaign" intended to increase public awareness about the nutritional needs of seniors living at home; and,

Whereas, Wesley Community Services seeks to foster and support the independence, dignity and functioning of frail elderly individuals, including those who are low-income, and who seek to remain in their home for as long as possible; and,

Whereas, Wesley Community Services Meals-On-Wheels annually provides nearly 225,000 nutritious meals, including physician-prescribed therapeutic meals for seniors suffering from high blood pressure, diabetes and renal disease; and,

Whereas, On Wednesday, December 27th, 2006, Wesley Community Services Meals-On-Wheels delivered its 1,000,000th meal since 1999; and,

Whereas, In 2007 nearly 2,500 individuals received one or more services including: Homemaker/Housecleaning, Medical Transportation and Meals-On-Wheels.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT Proclaimed by Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor of the Village of Glendale, Ohio, that *March 17th through March 21st, 2008 is*

"Mayor's For Meals Week" benefiting Wesley Community Services.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused this seal of The Village of Glendale to be affixed this 3rd day of March in the year Two Thousand and Eight.

Joseph Hubbard, Mayor
Village of Glendale